

COUNTY BOARD ADDENDUM

County of Champaign, Urbana, Illinois Thursday, March 20, 2014 - 6:30 p.m.

Lyle Shields Meeting Room, Brookens Administrative Services 1776 East Washington Street, Urbana, IL 61801

XIII. Other Business

- Approval of Agreement Between AFSCME (Head Start) and Champaign County Board from March 1, 2014 to February 28, 2017- Resolution No. 8808
- D. Appointment of Litigation Special Committee

*Roll Call **Roll call and 15 votes

Roll call and 17 votes *Roll call and 12 votes

Except as otherwise stated, approval requires the vote of a majority of those County Board members present.

RESOLUTION NO. 8808

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY BOARD (HEAD START EMPLOYEES) AND AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY, AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES (AFSCME) – March 1, 2014 – February 28, 2017

WHEREAS, The Champaign County Board has negotiated with the American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees, Council 31, on behalf of Local 900, the sole and exclusive bargaining agent for the Head Start bargaining unit; and

WHEREAS, The parties have completed negotiations as to the terms and conditions of employment for the Head Start employees who are members of the bargaining unit for the period from March 1, 2014 through February 28, 2017, as documented in the AFSCME Head Start Collective Bargaining Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Champaign County Board, that Alan Kurtz, Chair of the Champaign County Board, is hereby authorized to execute the AFSCME Head Start Collective Bargaining Agreement, on behalf of the Champaign County Board.

PRESENTED, PASSED, APPROVED and RECORDED this 20th day of March A.D. 2014.

ATTEST:	Alan Kurtz, Chair Champaign County Board	
Gordy Hulten, County Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of the County Board		